PROCEEDINGS OF BENNETT CITY COUNCIL — REGULAR MEETING

MONDAY JANUARY 3, 2022 at BENNETT AMBULANCE BUILDING

The public hearing of the Bennett City Council was called to order by Mayor Sparks at 7:00 PM.
Council Eicher, Schneekloth, Kreinbring & Mayor Sparks took Oath of Office.

Council members present on roll call: Boedeker, Kreinbring, Schneekloth & Eicher present. Council Wolf absent.
Consent items/agenda approved: M/S, Eicher, Schneekloth

Fire department: 2 calls

Ambulance: 8 calls. Had had 1 meeting of the centralized services for ambulance with county.
Superintendent:

Park: New equipment has been installed.

Sheriff: 3 calls

Library: 4 kid’s programs. Great time at Bennett Holiday Walk.

Admin: Will start budget meetings in January with departments.

New Business:

1. Kevin Rasdon has been approved as new fire chief. M/S, Eicher, Schneekloth. All Ayes.
2. MY/S, Eicher, Schneekloth on approval of Resolution 2022-01; Department committees
3. Max Levy public is set for February 7" @ 6:45PM

Old Business: Discussion on sending letter to homes on Locust St that may potentially need an address change to be in
compliance with EMA.

M/S, Eicher, Schneekloth to adjourn meeting.

Next regular meeting will be on Monday, February 7th at 7:00 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building.

Joe Sparks — Bennett Mayor Lisa Syring — City Clerk



ACCO

ALLIANT ENERGY
BANLEACO

CAPITAL ONE

CEDAR COUNTY AUDITOR
CEDAR COUNTY TRANSFER
CITY OF TIPTON

ECIA

EFTPS PAYMENTS

F & B. COMMUNICATIONS
FAMILY FOODS

IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY
IOWA ONE CALL

IPERS

JOANN SCHNEEKLOTH
KEVIN RASDON

LIFE ASSIST, INC

LISA SYRING

MEDIC EMS

MINDY WILLIAMS
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE
OMNISITE

PREFERRED SAFE & LOCK
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA

SOLUTIONS MANAGEMENT GROUP

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN

STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY
TIPTON CONSERVATIVE
TIPTON PHARMACY
TREASURER, STATE OF IA-PR
VISA

WEX BANK

Accounts Payable Total
Payroll Checks

**k%%% REPORT TOTAL *****

CHLORINE

PRINTER LEASE

PROGRAMS

CITY/SCHOOL ELECTION
CARGILE CLEAN UP

PRINTED COPY OF ORDINANCE
2ND PART OF DUES

WATER X3

OCTOBER CALLS

HOLIDAY GIFT CARDS
JAN-DEC 2021 MILEAGE

OCT-DEC CELL PHONE

BOARD BOOK

DRILL STEEL DOORS FOR LOCKS

PRINTER CONTRACT
PAPER/ENVELOPES/FOLDERS
LAGOON DISCHARGE

DEC PUBLIC HEARING
GLUTOSE

STATE TAXES

236.2
2083.21
66.27
66.14
706.06
25

8.79
141.75
1884.51
474.7
5.85
5,120.00
9.9
1171.77
150
1,112.04
74.54
105
90.37
9.62
48.47
276

480

35

147.27
71.5
67.95
10.37

655
838.62
0.24
15,934.79
6,912.33
22,847.12



