

PROCEEDINGS OF BENNETT CITY COUNCIL – REGULAR MEETING

MONDAY JANUARY 3, 2022 at BENNETT AMBULANCE BUILDING

The public hearing of the Bennett City Council was called to order by Mayor Sparks at 7:00 PM.

Council Eicher, Schneekloth, Kreinbring & Mayor Sparks took Oath of Office.

Council members present on roll call: Boedeker, Kreinbring, Schneekloth & Eicher present. Council Wolf absent.

Consent items/agenda approved: M/S, Eicher, Schneekloth

Fire department: 2 calls

Ambulance: 8 calls. Had had 1 meeting of the centralized services for ambulance with county.

Superintendent:

Park: New equipment has been installed.

Sheriff: 3 calls

Library: 4 kid's programs. Great time at Bennett Holiday Walk.

Admin: Will start budget meetings in January with departments.

New Business:

1. Kevin Rasdon has been approved as new fire chief. M/S, Eicher, Schneekloth. All Ayes.
2. M/S, Eicher, Schneekloth on approval of Resolution 2022-01; Department committees
3. Max Levy public is set for February 7<sup>th</sup> @ 6:45PM

Old Business: Discussion on sending letter to homes on Locust St that may potentially need an address change to be in compliance with EMA.

M/S, Eicher, Schneekloth to adjourn meeting.

Next regular meeting will be on Monday, February 7th at 7:00 PM at Bennett Ambulance Building.

---

Joe Sparks – Bennett Mayor

---

Lisa Syring – City Clerk

ACCO	CHLORINE	236.2
ALLIANT ENERGY		2083.21
BANLEACO	PRINTER LEASE	66.27
CAPITAL ONE	PROGRAMS	66.14
CEDAR COUNTY AUDITOR	CITY/SCHOOL ELECTION	706.06
CEDAR COUNTY TRANSFER	CARGILE CLEAN UP	25
CITY OF TIPTON	PRINTED COPY OF ORDINANCE	8.79
ECIA	2ND PART OF DUES	141.75
EFTPS PAYMENTS		1884.51
F & B. COMMUNICATIONS		474.7
FAMILY FOODS	WATER X3	5.85
IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY		5,120.00
IOWA ONE CALL	OCTOBER CALLS	9.9
IPERS		1171.77
JOANN SCHNEEKLOTH	HOLIDAY GIFT CARDS	150
KEVIN RASDON	JAN-DEC 2021 MILEAGE	1,112.04
LIFE ASSIST, INC		74.54
LISA SYRING	OCT-DEC CELL PHONE	105
MEDIC EMS		90.37
MINDY WILLIAMS	BOARD BOOK	9.62
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE		48.47
OMNISITE		276
PREFERRED SAFE & LOCK	DRILL STEEL DOORS FOR LOCKS	480
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA		
SOLUTIONS MANAGEMENT GROUP	PRINTER CONTRACT	35
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN	PAPER/ENVELOPES/FOLDERS	147.27
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY	LAGOON DISCHARGE	71.5
TIPTON CONSERVATIVE	DEC PUBLIC HEARING	67.95
TIPTON PHARMACY	GLUTOSE	10.37
TREASURER, STATE OF IA-PR	STATE TAXES	655
VISA		838.62
WEX BANK		0.24
Accounts Payable Total		15,934.79
Payroll Checks		6,912.33
***** REPORT TOTAL *****		22,847.12